Date_Time

09/08/2025 11:02 pm
09/09/2025 4:06 am
09/09/2025 6:20 am
09/09/2025 5:57 am
09/09/2025 7:45 am
09/09/2025 8:12 am
09/09/2025 8:02 am
09/09/2025 8:19 am
09/09/2025 8:40 am
09/09/2025 8:51 am
09/09/2025 8:52 am

Case_#

25-012898
25-012899
25-012900
25-012901
25-012902
25-012903
25-012904
25-012905
25-012906
25-012907
25-012908

Type_Of_Incident
Death/Unknown

Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

MVT/Passenger Vehicle
Memo: Field Interview

Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

Memo: Police Information

Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

All Other Traffic Offenses

Reporting_Officer
J. Magdziuk
D Smith

A. Demory
C. Cox

L. Angel

C. Presnell
C. Cox

A. Demory
C. Shelton
C. Cox

L. Angel

09/09/2025 10:25 am
09/09/2025 10:49 am

09/09/2025 11:44 am
09/09/2025 11:58 am
09/09/2025 12:00 am
09/09/2025 12:00 am
09/09/2025 12:41 pm

09/09/2025 12:46 pm

25-012911 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry D. Calhoun
25-012912 Memo: Welfare Check C. Presnell
25-012914 Memo: Disturbance A. Demory
25-012915 Drug Equipment Violation T. Copas
25-012916 Memo: Code Enforcement P. Estepp
25-012917 Memo: Code Enforcement P. Estepp
25-012918 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry C. Cox
25-012920 Drug Equipment Violation C. Cox
25-012921 Memo: Welfare Check L. Angel

09/09/2025 1:00 pm

09/09/2025 2:20 pm
09/09/2025 3:09 pm

25-012924
25-012925

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information

A. Demory
C. Shelton

09/09/2025 3:35 pm

25-012928

Shoplifting/Misdemeanor

C. Shelton

09/09/2025 5:11 pm

25-012931

Trespassing Aggravated

C. Cox

09/09/2025 6:05 pm
09/09/2025 6:02 pm
09/09/2025 7:18 pm
09/09/2025 7:25 pm
09/09/2025 7:29 pm
09/09/2025 8:03 pm
09/09/2025 8:12 pm
09/07/2025 9:00 pm
09/09/2025 9:02 pm
09/09/2025 8:46 pm
09/09/2025 10:15 pm
09/09/2025 9:00 pm
09/09/2025 11:58 pm
09/10/2025 2:11am
09/10/2025 2:25 am
09/09/25 7:45 am

09/09/25 9:38 am

09/09/25 10:19 am

09/09/25 1:10 pm

09/09/25 3:37 pm

25-012933
25-012934
25-012935
25-012936
25-012937
25-012938
25-012939
25-012940
25-012941
25-012942
25-012943
25-012944
25-012945
25-012947
25-012948
WC2501438
WC2501439
WC2501440
WC2501441
WC2501442

Memo: Welfare Check

Arrest For Other Agency - Hawkins

All Other Traffic Offenses
Drunkenness

Memo: Welfare Check
Simple Assault

Memo: Police Information
Theft from Building

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic

Trespassing General
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Field Interview
Memo: Disturbance

Crash: Property damage (over $400)

Crash: Injury possible

Crash

: Property damage (under $400)
Crash:
Crash:

Property damage (over $400)
Property damage (over $400)

C. Clare

L. Parker

J Pitts

C. Peters
P. Smith

J Pitts

L. Parker

J Pitts

C. Clare
M. Swayze
J Pitts

C. Clare

K. Copas
C. Clare
M. Swayze
C. Presnell
C. Cox

T. Copas
A. Wheeler
M McGuire



09/09/25 3:39 pm WC2501443 Crash: Property damage (over $400) L. Angel

09/09/25 6:00 pm WC2501444 Crash: Property damage (under $400) C. Peters

09/09/25 8:50 pm WC2501445 Crash: Injury (non-incapacitating) P. Smith




Location Incident_Status

2557 Rock Springs Rd Unfounded
330 Broad St Closed
327 Revere St Closed
1120 Lomax St Active
1517 Garden Dr Closed
4345 Fort Henry Dr Closed
2016 Brickyard Park Dr Closed
3604 Watterson St Closed
1805 E Stone Dr Closed
Brickyard Park Dr Closed
1313 Garden Dr Cleared By Arrest

1900 American Way Closed
889 New Beason Well Rd Closed
301 E Sullivan St Closed
1000 Martin Luther King Jr Dr Cleared By Arrest
1218 Cherry St Closed
1202 Cherry St Closed
425 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
505 Dale St Cleared By Arrest
2013 E Center St Closed

1420 W Stone Dr Closed
2518 E Stone Dr Closed

2626 E Stone Dr Active

315 Clinchfield St Cleared By Arrest
I
3301 E Stone Dr Closed

2101 Fort Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest
737 E Sevier Ave Cleared By Arrest
619 W Sullivan St Cleared By Arrest
902 Dale St Closed

306 Delaware St Active

Settlers Trl//Conestoga Ct Closed

306 Delaware St Closed

1900 American Way Closed

4345 Fort Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest
310 W Carters Valley Rd Closed

2000 Harrell Rd Closed

326 Childress St Closed

2003 N Eastman Rd Closed

417 Barnett Dr Closed

9954 Airport Pkwy//Airport Pkwy Pending

W Stone Dr//Union St Pending

W Stone DrSR:11W//Bloomingdale Pk Pending

Deneen Ln//2500 W Stone Dr Pending

W Stone Dr//Mary St Pending



N John B Dennis Hwy//Lincoln St Pending

Serenity Ct//2314 Serenity Ct Pending

Cooks Valley Rd//Palomino Dr Pending




