

Date Time	Case #	Type Of Incident	Reporting Officer
09/08/2025 11:02 pm	25-012898	Death/Unknown	J. Magdziuk
09/09/2025 4:06 am	25-012899	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	D Smith
09/09/2025 6:20 am	25-012900	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	A. Demory
09/09/2025 5:57 am	25-012901	MVT/Passenger Vehicle	C. Cox
09/09/2025 7:45 am	25-012902	Memo: Field Interview	L. Angel
09/09/2025 8:12 am	25-012903	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	C. Presnell
09/09/2025 8:02 am	25-012904	Memo: Police Information	C. Cox
09/09/2025 8:19 am	25-012905	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	A. Demory
09/09/2025 8:40 am	25-012906	Memo: Police Information	C. Shelton
09/09/2025 8:51 am	25-012907	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	C. Cox
09/09/2025 8:52 am	25-012908	All Other Traffic Offenses	L. Angel
09/09/2025 10:25 am	25-012911	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	D. Calhoun
09/09/2025 10:49 am	25-012912	Memo: Welfare Check	C. Presnell
09/09/2025 11:44 am	25-012914	Memo: Disturbance	A. Demory
09/09/2025 11:58 am	25-012915	Drug Equipment Violation	T. Copas
09/09/2025 12:00 am	25-012916	Memo: Code Enforcement	P. Estep
09/09/2025 12:00 am	25-012917	Memo: Code Enforcement	P. Estep
09/09/2025 12:41 pm	25-012918	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry	C. Cox
09/09/2025 12:46 pm	25-012920	Drug Equipment Violation	C. Cox
09/09/2025 1:00 pm	25-012921	Memo: Welfare Check	L. Angel
09/09/2025 2:20 pm	25-012924	Memo: Police Information	A. Demory
09/09/2025 3:09 pm	25-012925	Memo: Police Information	C. Shelton
09/09/2025 3:35 pm	25-012928	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	C. Shelton
09/09/2025 5:11 pm	25-012931	Trespassing Aggravated	C. Cox
09/09/2025 6:05 pm	25-012933	Memo: Welfare Check	C. Clare
09/09/2025 6:02 pm	25-012934	Arrest For Other Agency - Hawkins	L. Parker
09/09/2025 7:18 pm	25-012935	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts
09/09/2025 7:25 pm	25-012936	Drunkenness	C. Peters
09/09/2025 7:29 pm	25-012937	Memo: Welfare Check	P. Smith
09/09/2025 8:03 pm	25-012938	Simple Assault	J Pitts
09/09/2025 8:12 pm	25-012939	Memo: Police Information	L. Parker
09/07/2025 9:00 pm	25-012940	Theft from Building	J Pitts
09/09/2025 9:02 pm	25-012941	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic	C. Clare
09/09/2025 8:46 pm	25-012942	Trespassing General	M. Swayze
09/09/2025 10:15 pm	25-012943	Memo: Police Information	J Pitts
09/09/2025 9:00 pm	25-012944	Memo: Police Information	C. Clare
09/09/2025 11:58 pm	25-012945	Memo: Police Information	K. Copas
09/10/2025 2:11 am	25-012947	Memo: Field Interview	C. Clare
09/10/2025 2:25 am	25-012948	Memo: Disturbance	M. Swayze
09/09/25 7:45 am	WC2501438	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	C. Presnell
09/09/25 9:38 am	WC2501439	Crash: Injury possible	C. Cox
09/09/25 10:19 am	WC2501440	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	T. Copas
09/09/25 1:10 pm	WC2501441	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	A. Wheeler
09/09/25 3:37 pm	WC2501442	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	M McGuire

09/09/25 3:39 pm	WC2501443	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	L. Angel
09/09/25 6:00 pm	WC2501444	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	C. Peters
09/09/25 8:50 pm	WC2501445	Crash: Injury (non-incapacitating)	P. Smith

Location	Incident Status
2557 Rock Springs Rd	Unfounded
330 Broad St	Closed
327 Revere St	Closed
1120 Lomax St	Active
1517 Garden Dr	Closed
4345 Fort Henry Dr	Closed
2016 Brickyard Park Dr	Closed
3604 Watterson St	Closed
1805 E Stone Dr	Closed
Brickyard Park Dr	Closed
1313 Garden Dr	Cleared By Arrest
1900 American Way	Closed
889 New Beason Well Rd	Closed
301 E Sullivan St	Closed
1000 Martin Luther King Jr Dr	Cleared By Arrest
1218 Cherry St	Closed
1202 Cherry St	Closed
425 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
505 Dale St	Cleared By Arrest
2013 E Center St	Closed
1420 W Stone Dr	Closed
2518 E Stone Dr	Closed
2626 E Stone Dr	Active
315 Clinchfield St	Cleared By Arrest
3301 E Stone Dr	Closed
2101 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
737 E Sevier Ave	Cleared By Arrest
619 W Sullivan St	Cleared By Arrest
902 Dale St	Closed
306 Delaware St	Active
Settlers Trl//Conestoga Ct	Closed
306 Delaware St	Closed
1900 American Way	Closed
4345 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
310 W Carters Valley Rd	Closed
2000 Harrell Rd	Closed
326 Childress St	Closed
2003 N Eastman Rd	Closed
417 Barnett Dr	Closed
9954 Airport Pkwy//Airport Pkwy	Pending
W Stone Dr//Union St	Pending
W Stone DrSR:11W//Bloomingdale Pk	Pending
Deneen Ln//2500 W Stone Dr	Pending
W Stone Dr//Mary St	Pending

N John B Dennis Hwy//Lincoln St	Pending
Serenity Ct//2314 Serenity Ct	Pending
Cooks Valley Rd//Palomino Dr	Pending